

**5 EXECUTION  
CIVIL 109/25  
SARUP SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA**

**16.07.2025**

**Present:** None for DH.  
None for JD no2.

Sh. Praveen Kumar on behalf of JD no.1 has filed report that demand has been raised on 18.09.2023 but JD no.2 has not deposited amount. Hence, issued warrant of attachment on filing of PF, returnable for 27.08.2025.

**(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
16.07.2025**