

5 EXECUTION CIVIL 109/25
SARUP SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Garg, Ld. counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Warrant of attachment not issued as it has been observed that there is mismatched between statement u/s 19 LA Act and ENM.

Statement u/s 19 LA Act is of award number 16/05-06 dated 14.09.2005 wherein the decree holder Saroop Singh is son of Neki Ram having 1/3rd share. However in the ENM is filed of award no.08/05-06 in the name of Saroop Singh S/o Inchha Ram having 1/4th share.

LAC, therefore, directed to rectify the mistake and file fresh ENM on NDOH.

List on **24.12.2025**.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
04.12.2025